P-2

   OM GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   PRO FORMA
   COMBINED
   AFTER
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   OFFERING   OFFERING
   DMC(2)   -----------------------   OF   OF
   OMG   GROUP   TRANSACTION   DIVISIONS   PRO FORMA   COMMON   COMMON
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   SOLD   COMBINED   STOCK   STOCK
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $887.7   $6,101.5   $(545.6)   $6,443.6   $6,443.6
Cost of products sold.....   673.9   5,765.2   $  2.2(a)   (395.2)   6,046.1   6,046.1
   ------   --------   ------   -------   --------   --------
   213.8   336.3   (2.2)   (150.4)   397.5   397.5
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses...   75.4   282.8   (5.0)(b,c)   (132.6)   220.6   220.6
   ------   --------   ------   -------   --------   --------
Income from operations.....   138.4   53.5   2.8   (17.8)   176.9   176.9
Other income (expense)
  Interest expense, net.....   (37.4)   (26.1)   (28.5)(d,e)   9.4   (82.6)   $16.3(i)   (66.3)
  Other.....   (1.1)   (3.7)   (2.0)   (6.8)   (6.8)
   ------   --------   ------   -------   --------   -----   --------
   (38.5)   (29.8)   (28.5)   7.4   (89.4)   16.3   (73.1)
Income before income
  taxes.....   99.9   23.7   (25.7)   (10.4)   87.5   16.3   103.8
Income taxes.....   28.4   (18.8)   19.1(f,g)   (4.7)   24.0   5.7(f)   29.7
   ------   --------   ------   -------   --------   -----   --------
Net income.....   $ 71.5   $   42.5   $(44.8)   $  (5.7)   $   63.5   $10.6   $   74.1
   ======   ========   ======   =======   ========   =====   ========

Weighted average number of
  common shares outstanding
  (in millions).....   23.8   23.8   3.5(i)   27.3
Net income per common
  share.....   $ 2.99   $   2.67   $   2.71
Weighted average number of
  common shares outstanding
  (in millions) -- assuming
  dilution.....   24.3   24.3   3.5(i)   27.8
Net income per common
  share -- assuming
  dilution.....   $ 2.95   $   2.61   $   2.67

Edgar Filing: OM GROUP INC - Form 424B4

71

   P-3

   OM GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   PRO FORMA
   COMBINED
   AFTER
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   OFFERING   OFFERING
   DMC(2)   -----------------------   OF   OF
   OMG   GROUP   TRANSACTION   DIVISIONS   PRO FORMA   COMMON   COMMON
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   SOLD   COMBINED   STOCK   STOCK
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $1,285.5   $3,614.7   $(294.5)   $4,605.7   $4,605.7
Cost of products sold.....   1,067.4   3,431.8   $  1.3(a)   (220.0)   4,280.5   4,280.5
   --------   --------   ------   -------   --------   --------
   218.1   182.9   (1.3)   (74.5)   325.2   325.2
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses...   94.2   144.9   (3.0)(b,c)   (76.7)   159.4   159.4
   --------   --------   ------   -------   --------   --------
Income from operations.....   123.9   38.0   1.7   2.2   165.8   165.8
Other income (expense)
  Interest expense, net.....   (37.9)   (19.9)   (12.7)(d,e)   3.9   (66.6)   $10.7(i)   (55.9)
  Other.....   (1.4)   4.5   (.7)   2.4   2.4
   --------   --------   ------   -------   --------   -----   --------
   (39.3)   (15.4)   (12.7)   3.2   (64.2)   10.7   (53.5)
Income before income
  taxes.....   84.6   22.6   (11.0)   5.4   101.6   10.7   112.3
Income taxes.....   24.3   12.6   (9.9)(f,h)   (0.5)   26.5   3.7(f)   30.2
   --------   --------   ------   -------   --------   -----   --------
Net income.....   $   60.3   $   10.0   $ (1.1)   $   5.9   $   75.1   $ 7.0   $   82.1
   ========   ========   ======   =======   ========   =====   ========

Weighted average number of
  common shares outstanding
  (in millions).....   24.0   24.0   3.5(i)   27.5
Net income per common
  share.....   $   2.51   $   3.13   $   2.99
Weighted average number of
  common shares outstanding
  (in millions) -- assuming
  dilution.....   24.4   24.4   3.5(i)   27.9
Net income per common
  share -- assuming
  dilution.....   $   2.47   $   3.08   $   2.94

   P-4

   OM GROUP, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Edgar Filing: OM GROUP INC - Form 424B4

72

   The adjustments to give pro forma effect to OMG's acquisition of dmc(2)
Group are as follows:

   a.   Recognize incremental depreciation on the estimated write-up
   of property, plant and equipment to fair value over an